507076949 01/15/2022 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7123785

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
			Name			Execution Date
MANFRED SORG						12/10/2021
RECEIVING PARTY	ΟΑΤΑ					
Name:	METZN	METZNER MASCHINENBAU GMBH				
Street Address:	MESSE	MESSERSCHMITTSTRASSE 30				
City:	NEU-U	NEU-ULM				
State/Country:	GERMA	GERMANY				
Postal Code:	89231					
Property Typ		1743(Number			
Application Number:		1743(
		1743(
Application Number:	E DATA					
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	DATA	(646) (646)	0291			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone:	E DATA I be sent to if provided	(646) • the e I; if th (646)	0291 553-1591 e-mail address first; if that i s aat is unsuccessful, it will be 553-1590			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email:	E DATA I be sent to if provided	(646) • the e 1; if th (646) paten	0291 553-1591 e-mail address first; if that i tat is unsuccessful, it will be 553-1590 t@koffskyschwalb.com	e sent	via US Ma	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	E DATA I be sent to if provided e:	(646) (646) (646) paten GAR	0291 553-1591 e-mail address first; if that i at is unsuccessful, it will be 553-1590 t@koffskyschwalb.com { SERBIN, KOFFSKY SCHW	e <i>sent</i> ALB LI	via US Ma	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email:	E DATA I be sent to if provided e:	(646) 5 the e (646) (646) paten GAR 500 S	0291 553-1591 e-mail address first; if that i t at is unsuccessful, it will be 553-1590 t@koffskyschwalb.com Y SERBIN, KOFFSKY SCHW EVENTH AVENUE, 8TH FLC	e <i>sent</i> ALB LI	via US Ma	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	E DATA I be sent to if provided e:	(646) 5 the e (646) (646) paten GAR 500 S	553-1591 Semail address first; if that i Set is unsuccessful, it will be 553-1590 t@koffskyschwalb.com Y SERBIN, KOFFSKY SCHW SEVENTH AVENUE, 8TH FLC YORK, NEW YORK 10018	e <i>sent</i> ALB LI DOR	via US Ma	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	E DATA I be sent to if provided e: NUMBER:	(646) 5 the e (646) (646) paten GAR 500 S	553-1591 E-mail address first; if that i sat is unsuccessful, it will be 553-1590 t@koffskyschwalb.com Y SERBIN, KOFFSKY SCHW EVENTH AVENUE, 8TH FLC YORK, NEW YORK 10018 1568.0002(MMG14001PCT.	e <i>sent</i> ALB LI DOR	via US Ma	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	E DATA I be sent to if provided e: NUMBER:	(646) 5 the e (646) (646) paten GAR 500 S	553-1591 Semiladdress first; if that is Stat is unsuccessful, it will be 553-1590 t@koffskyschwalb.com (SERBIN, KOFFSKY SCHW EVENTH AVENUE, 8TH FLC YORK, NEW YORK 10018 1568.0002(MMG14001PCT. GARY SERBIN	e <i>sent</i> ALB LI DOR	via US Ma	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	E DATA I be sent to if provided e: NUMBER:	(646) 5 the e (646) (646) paten GAR 500 S	553-1591 -mail address first; if that is at is unsuccessful, it will be 553-1590 t@koffskyschwalb.com / SERBIN, KOFFSKY SCHW EVENTH AVENUE, 8TH FLC YORK, NEW YORK 10018 1568.0002(MMG14001PCT. GARY SERBIN /Gary Serbin/	e <i>sent</i> ALB LI DOR	via US Ma	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	E DATA I be sent to if provided e: NUMBER:	(646) 5 the e (646) (646) paten GAR 500 S	553-1591 Semiladdress first; if that is Stat is unsuccessful, it will be 553-1590 t@koffskyschwalb.com (SERBIN, KOFFSKY SCHW EVENTH AVENUE, 8TH FLC YORK, NEW YORK 10018 1568.0002(MMG14001PCT. GARY SERBIN	e <i>sent</i> ALB LI DOR	via US Ma	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 2	E DATA I be sent to if provided e: NUMBER: R:	(646) 5 the e (646) paten GAR 500 S NEW	553-1591 -mail address first; if that is at is unsuccessful, it will be 553-1590 t@koffskyschwalb.com / SERBIN, KOFFSKY SCHW EVENTH AVENUE, 8TH FLC YORK, NEW YORK 10018 1568.0002(MMG14001PCT. GARY SERBIN /Gary Serbin/	e <i>sent</i> ALB LI DOR	via US Ma	

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

٠.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, residing at Forellenweg 3, 89079 Ulm. Germany ("Seller" or "Assignor"), hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and conveys to METZNER MASCHINENBAU GmbH, a company located at Messerschmittstrasse 30, 89231 Neu-Ulm, Germany ("Buyer" or "Assignee"), the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all improvement which are disclosed in the international patent application No. PCT/EP2020/053537 filed on February 12, 2020, and is entitled "Method and Device for Producing an Electrical Cable," incorporated herein, such application and all patent applications, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of such improvements; all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such improvements; and specifically including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based on such application in the United States; and specifically including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based on such application in the United States; all together with all claims and causes of action with respect to any of the foregoing, including without limitation all rights to and claims for damages, restitution, and injunctive and other legal and equitable relief for past, present, and future infringement, misappropriation, violation, breach, or default, and all other rights, privileges, and protections of any kind whatsoever of Seller accruing under any of the foregoing provided by any applicable law, treaty, or other international convention:

Seller hereby authorizes the Commissioner for Patents in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and the officials of corresponding entities or agencies in any applicable jurisdictions to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such improvements to the Assignee, record and register this Patent Assignment upon request by Assignee.

Seller WARRANTS AND COVENANTS that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned;

Seller COVENANTS that, when requested and at the expense of the Assignee, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all regular, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all such improvements; execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to the Assignee all facts known to the undersigned relating to such improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for such improvements and for vesting title to such improvements in the Assignee;

Seller COVENANTS AND AGREES that the above is and will be binding on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the Seller and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees

PATENT REEL: 058666 FRAME: 0952

of the Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned Seller has caused this Patent Assignment to be executed on this 100% day of December , 2021:

AGREED TO AND ACCEPTED:

٠.

×

METZNER MASCHINENBAU GmbH

19auch By:

Name: Gerhard Rauch Title: CEO